## Resolution No. 24043

## BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of San Diego, AND THE RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, AND THE RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, AND THE RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, AND THE RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, AND THE RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, AND THE RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, AND THE RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, AND THE COUNCIL OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, AND THE COUNCIL OF THE

WHEREAS, the City Board of Health and the City Health Officer have asked for action on the part of this Common Council in an effort to curb the present epidemic of influenza; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council desire to co-operate in every way along such line of action, NOW BE IT

RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of San Diego, California as follows:-

That the Common Council urgently request all citizens of San Diego to adopt the suggestion of the Board of Health as to the wearing of gauze masks at all times, to the end that this preventative measure may be more generally followed;

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the local papers be furnished with a copy of this Resolution and requested to publish the same for the information of the public.

DOCUMENT No.

118050

OCT 25 1918

Filed

ALLEN H. WRIGHT

City Clerk,

By HUGH A. SANDERS

Deputy.

## RESOLUTION No. 24043

Request citizens comply with order of Health Department in regard to wearing of gauze masks.

Adopted by Common Council

OCT 25 1918



